STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345267				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		09/18/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BLADEN B	AST HEALTH AND REF	IAB, LLC		804 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000				
	from 9/17/24 through The following intakes NC00215739, NC002 NC00221704.	ation survey was conducted 9/18/24. Event ID# 8L3T11. were investigated 216578, NC00221444, allegations resulted in a					
	2	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689		9/27/24		
	as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents.						
	Based on record rev facility failed to provid resulting in a fall from elevated position whi displaced fracture of fracture of the left thin hospitalization for 1 c reviewed for supervis (Resident #1).			1. On 9/5/2024, one-to-one education was provided by the Staff Developmen Coordinator to the Nursing Assistant working with resident #1 at the time of fall on 9/4/2024. Education provided w specific to ensuring resident safety sho the nursing assistant need to step awa from the resident while providing care. Resident #1 was transferred to the emergency room for evaluation immediately after the fall on 9/4/2024 a was admitted.	her vas buld y		
	9/20/2011 with the la	ally admitted to the facility on st readmission on 9/6/2024. le diabetes, dementia and		2. Residents residing in the facility requiring assistance with personal care/incontinent care have the potentia be affected. The residents are identified through medical record review of MDS	ed		
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		
	cally Signed				09/26/20		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

program participation.

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				
			A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING			
		345267	B. WING	B. WING			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BLADEN EAST HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC				804 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIC		
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 689				
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 Resident #1's significant change Minimum Data Set Assessment (MDS) dated 8/8/24 coded the resident as moderately cognitively impaired and dependent with bed mobility and toileting. Resident #1 was also coded for hospice care. Resident #1's care plan, last updated 6/10/24, revealed the staff identified the resident needing assistance with her activities of daily living due to heart failure. She required extensive assistance by 1 staff for toileting and incontinence care. The care plan also indicated Resident #1 was at risk for falls related to weakness and non-compliance with asking and waiting for assistance. Resident #1's medical records revealed physician order dated 8/2/24 that indicated to admit Resident #1 to hospice services for diagnoses of hypertensive heart and chronic kidney disease with heart failure. Resident #1 had an order dated 8/2/24 for morphine sulfate 0.25 milliliter by mouth every 2 hours as needed for end-of-life pain/discomfort and shortness of breath. Resident #1 was taking morphine for pain as needed prior to the fall injury on 9/4/24. An incident report dated 9/4/24 stated nursing assistant (NA) #1 was in the process of changing Resident #1 and turned away from the resident to get incontinent supplies from the chair. When NA #1 turned back Resident #1 had fallen off the bed to the floor landing on her left side. Resident #1 was unable to rate her pain or describe what hurt. Resident #1 was grabbing her left shoulder			nursing assessments, and Point of documentation. Resident requiring limited, extensive assistance of staf dependent on staff for care have the potential to be affected. Residents' required assistance level is noted o individualized care plan and on the Kardex in the residents' room. 3. Staff education specific to ensurin resident safety while providing care originally initiated on 9/5/2024 and v concluded on 9/18/2024 once all stat were educated. Agency staff were included in the education. The Dire Nursing or designee will observe de of care by nursing assistants for resident safety maintained during delivery of care. observations will be done 10 x per v for 2 weeks, 5 x per week for 2 wee then 10 x per month for 2 months. 4. Results of these observations will reviewed by the facility's QAPI commonthly x 3 months to ensure contin compliance and offer recommendat as indicated.	f or e n the ng was was aff ctor of elivery idents undent / is These veek ks, I be mittee nued		

Facility ID: 943301

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345267	B. WING			09/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
BLADEN I	EAST HEALTH AND REH	AB, LLC			04 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Nursing Assistant #1 went to provide incom on 9/4/24 at approxim placed clean bed she wheelchair which was door. She explained bed to her waist level feet 8 inches tall), to p She noticed the bed s wet too and she tucke under Resident #1 wh so that she could plac bed. She then turned Resident #1 to grab th the wheelchair by the around Resident #1 h opposite side of the b doorway and called N hallway and Nurse #1 assess Resident #1. During an interview o Nurse #1, she revealed nurse for Resident #1 9/4/24. She indicated fall after NA #1 called Resident #1's doorwat the room Resident #1 the window and the b was saying help me to pain was. Nurse #1 st services who came to the hospital for furthe Resident #1's pain lev 9/4/24 during second	n 9/17/24 at 11:42 AM with (NA) #1, she indicated she tinence care for Resident #1 nately 5:30 pm and she ets on Resident #1's inside the room by the she raised Resident #1's (NA #1 indicated she is 5 provide incontinence care. sheet and under pad were ed the sheet and under pad no was turned away from her be a clean bed sheet on the her back away from ne clean sheet which was on door and when she turned had fallen to the floor on the ed. NA #1 went to the lurse #1 who was in the came to the room to n 9/17/24 at 11:56 AM with ed she was the primary when she fell off the bed on she became aware of the for assistance from by. When she walked into was on the floor close to ed was raised. Resident #1 but could state where the tated she called emergency o transport Resident #1 to r evaluation. vel on the day of the fall on shift (3 pm- 11pm) was of 10 in the medication	F	689			

Facility ID: 943301

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 10/22/2024

DICAID SERVICES					APPROVED . 0938-0391		
(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345267	B. WING _			C 09/18/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
LLC	804 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337						
ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY					(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	F	689					
hary dated 9/6/24 his seen at the ED) on 9/4/24 after a fall ent #1 was found to third, fourth and fifth ribs racture. The left arm was D. Computed hd X- rays completed at e acute abnormality of pelvis and left knee. cytes (sign of urinary ent #1 was given a dose (antibiotic). lized for 2 days and was on 9/6/24 with dequate analgesia (pain e left upper extremity, birometer-respiratory th orthopedic outpatient #1 was also prescribed for 5 days for urinary Ellipta inhalation shortness of breath as MAR revealed Resident or ato the facility on 9/6/24 administration record t #1 received morphine : 3:57 PM for 6/10 pain, 9/11/24 at 2:30 PM for 34 PM for 5/10 pain and							
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345267 LLC ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ary dated 9/6/24 s seen at the ED) on 9/4/24 after a fall ent #1 was found to hird, fourth and fifth ribs acture. The left arm was D. Computed d X- rays completed at acute abnormality of belvis and left knee. ytes (sign of urinary ent #1 was given a dose fantibiotic). lized for 2 days and was on 9/6/24 with dequate analgesia (pain e left upper extremity, irrometer-respiratory h orthopedic outpatient #1 was also prescribed or 5 days for urinary Ellipta inhalation shortness of breath as MAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 MAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 dministration record #1 received morphine 3:57 PM for 6/10 pain,	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI 345267 B. WING LLC B. WING ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG arry dated 9/6/24 sseen at the ED) on 9/4/24 after a fall PREFI ent #1 was found to hird, fourth and fifth ribs for acture. The left arm was D. Computed d X- rays completed at acute abnormality of pelvis and left knee. ytes (sign of urinary ent #1 was given a dose fanitibiotic). lized for 2 days and was on 9/6/24 with dequate analgesia (pain e) elft upper extremity, e left upper extremity, firometer-respiratory h orthopedic outpatient #1 was also prescribed or 5 days for urinary Ellipta inhalation shortness of breath as MAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 dministration record #1 received morphine 3:57 PM for 6/10 pain, 9/11/24 at 2:30 PM for 4 PM for 5/10 pain and	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345267 B. WING B. WING	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 345267 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 \$ POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337 ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY DE PROCEDED BY FULL DENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PROCEDED BY FULL DENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PROCEDED BY FULL DENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PROCEDED BY FULL DENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY BE PROCEDED BY FULL DENT OF DEFICIENCIES Seen at the DD) on 9/4/24 after a fall ent #1 was found to hird, fourth and fifth ribs acture. The left arm was D. Computed d X- rays completed at acute abnormality of pelvis and left knee. ytes (sign of urinary ent #1 was given a dose antibiotic). ized for 2 days and was on 9/6/24 with Bequate analgesia (pain be left upper extremity, irrometer-respiratory h orthopedic outpatient #1 was also prescribed or 5 days for uniary Bipta inhalation shortness of breath as MAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 dfministration record #1 received morphine 3:57 PM for 6/10 pain, 3/11/24 at 2:30 PM for 4 PM for 5/10 pain and	PROVIDEDSUPPLERVLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (X3) DATE COMP 345267 B. WING (G) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337 (G) ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENT OF DEFICIENCIES THE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) BUT AT A START AND TO PREFIX TAG F 689 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CO Computed A X- rays completed at acute abnormality of Delvis and left knee. vytes (sign of urinary ent #1 was given a dose antibiotic). F 689 Ized for 2 days and was no 9/6/24 with dequate analgesia (pain left upper extremity, irometer-respiratory h orthopedic outpatient #1 was also prescribed or 5 days for urinary Ellipta inhalation shortness of breath as AAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 dAR revealed Resident reathing treatments to the facility on 9/6/24 AAR AAR dT received morphine 3:57 PM for 6/10 pain, 20/11/24 at 2:30 PM for A PM for 5/10 pain and		

Facility ID: 943301

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 10/22/2024

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 10/22/2024 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345267	B. WING		_		C 18/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BLADEN EAST HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC				304 S POPLAR STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NC	28337		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	on all three shifts from documented as follow 9/11/24, 5/10 on 9/12, other pain assessmer 9/17/24 were 0 out of During survey on 9/17 at 10:40 AM Resident with a sling to the left was noted in the lowe were at bedside. Resi in any pain or distress asked if she was in an to describe what happ why she had the sling During an interview of the Director of Nursin Resident #1 fell while #1. The DON stated N the items she needed started providing care should have used the employee to come an from the wheelchair w The DON also stated Resident #1 unattend elevated position. An interview was com AM with the Administr should not have left R the bed was in an ele Administrator verbaliz positioned Resident # lowered the bed to the	sident #1's pain assessment n 9/6/24 to 9/17/24 were vs: 6/10 on 9/7/24, 10/10 on /24, 4/10 on 9/16/24. All nts completed from 9/6/24 to 10. 7/24 at 1:00 PM and 9/18/24 #1 was observed in bed upper extremity, her bed upper extremity, her bed set position and two fall mats ident #1 did not appear to be s. She denied pain when ny pain, but she was unable bened on the day she fell or non. n 9/18/24 at 11:36 AM with g (DON), she indicated being provided care by NA NA #1 should have placed all at bedside before she for Resident #1 or she call light for another d get her the bed sheet which was close to the door. NA #1 should not have left ed while the bed was in an clucted on 9/18/24 at 11:50 rator. She stated NA#1 tesident #1 unattended while vated position. The red NA #1 should have	F 689				

Facility ID: 943301

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5